
Pos 

Honda Chal 1 

1 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

3 

PTE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Spec E46 

1 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

31 

12 

84 

201 

125 

42 

'012 

2 

116 

44 

'002 

13 

504 

51 

324 

190 

157 

82 

40 

123 

86 

Name 

Jack Baruth 

Brad Adams 

Eric Waddell 

Donald Kuschel 

Nolan Feathers 

Aaron Spiegel 

Kyle Burkhardt 

Robert Ellis 

William Griffin 

Ryan Roberson 

John Allen 

Andrew Diller 

John Poppenhouse 

Ted Cassel 

Robert Manouchehri 

Aaron Leichty 

Konstantinos Kouretas 

Woody Heimann 

Kelly Williams 

Ronald Williams 

Jordan Farber 

Class 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

Spec E46 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

2 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

1.891 

7 Laps 

8.627 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

0.088 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1.037 

12.468 

21.920 

35.656 

51.531 

56.867 

Total Tm 

23:25.427 

24:37.225 

24:39.116 

7:38.719 

24:32.753 

24:41.380 

23:30.207 

42.716 

24:10.824 

24:18.755 

24:18.843 

9:30.594 

22:35.412 

23:29.986 

22:34.178 

22:35.215 

22:46.646 

22:56.098 

23:09.834 

23:25.709 

23:31.045 

Best Tm 

2:21.248 

2:24.482 

2:25.286 

2:31.193 

2:28.655 

2:29.406 

2:40.338 

2:25.203 

2:28.052 

2:27.782 

2:31.128 

2:34.242 

2:38.760 

2:13.832 

2:13.784 

2:16.454 

2:16.979 

2:19.264 

2:17.831 

2:20.444 

Make - Model 

Honda Accord 

Honda  Civic 

Honda Civic SI 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Scion  Frs 

bmw m3 

subaru wrx 

Mazda RX-7 
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Announcements 

New Track Record (2:13.784) for Super Touring 4 by Aaron Leichty. 

New Track Record (2:25.203) for Spec E46 by William Griffin. 

New Track Record (2:24.482) for Honda Chal 2 by Brad Adams. 

New Track Record (2:17.882) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Jason Oehler. 

Printed: 10/27/2018 2:58:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens / Mark Bardes / Kyle Burkhardt 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

 Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

1.037 

Avg. Speed 

75.367 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.784 

Best Speed 

84.763 

Best Lap by 

190 - Aaron Leichty 

NASA GL - NCM Grand - The Final Lap 

Lightning Race Group - 944Spec,HC,PT,SpecE46,SM,Spec3,SpecE30,ST4-5,TR,GTR 

Lightning Race - 1  Saturday 

Race started at 12:10:40 

NCM 3.150 miles 

10/27/2018 12:10 PM 
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Pos 

Super Touring 5 

1 

Not classified 

DQ 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

3 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

1 

2 

3 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

76 

83 

34 

77 

222 

74 

210 

115 

97 

10 

6 

919 

72 

92 

48 

59 

57 

Name 

Charley Baruth 

Robert Mazurek 

Brad Wood 

Scott Lanford 

Lee Roberts 

Jason Oehler 

Phillip Gehlhausen 

Tom Byrns 

Dan Pina 

Michael Cooper 

Paul Davison 

Tara Brewster 

Derrek Morehead 

Michael Clark 

Steve Brewster 

Sean Foltz 

Shane Denney 

Class 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

4 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

Diff 

DQ 

1.288 

1.963 

44.659 

5 Laps 

6.573 

8.014 

10.636 

15.897 

28.316 

30.114 

45.241 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:35.993 

23:32.119 

23:35.214 

23:36.502 

23:37.177 

23:42.073 

24:26.732 

12:52.083 

22:45.770 

22:52.343 

22:53.784 

22:56.406 

23:01.667 

23:14.086 

23:15.884 

23:31.011 

16:13.131 

Best Tm 

2:32.886 

2:32.718 

2:16.955 

2:16.931 

2:17.598 

2:17.882 

2:23.014 

2:28.877 

2:27.045 

2:28.343 

2:29.193 

2:29.724 

2:30.008 

2:32.230 

2:32.748 

2:34.787 

2:40.102 

Make - Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Acura RSX Type S 

TRV Thunder Roadster 

TRV Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

Thunder  Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

INEX Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 SPEC 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 
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Car#83 ST5 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 10/27/2018 2:58:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens / Mark Bardes / Kyle Burkhardt 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

 Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

1.037 

Avg. Speed 

75.367 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.784 

Best Speed 

84.763 

Best Lap by 

190 - Aaron Leichty 

NASA GL - NCM Grand - The Final Lap 

Lightning Race Group - 944Spec,HC,PT,SpecE46,SM,Spec3,SpecE30,ST4-5,TR,GTR 

Lightning Race - 1  Saturday 

Race started at 12:10:40 

NCM 3.150 miles 

10/27/2018 12:10 PM 
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